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Last Name First Name Institution Work Phone Email 

Adams Eugene Bronx Community College/ 718-289-5952 eugene.adams@bcc.cuny.edu

Alba Renaldo Fordham University 718-817-3267 Alba@Fordham.edu

Allevato Michelle Rochester Institute of Technology 585-475-4617 mmak12@RIT.edu

Archer Norma City College of New York/CSTEP 212-650-5780 normaa@sci.ccny.cuny.edu

Asanbe Olaniran College of Staten Island/CSTEP 718-982-2005 olaniran.asanbe@csi.cuny.edu

Bailey William Medgar Evers College/STEP 718-804-8830 Wbailey@MEC.CUNY.edu

Baldassarre Eillen SUNY ESF/ CSTEP 315-470-4895 Ebaldassarre@ESF.edu

Barreras Ivonne New York City College of Technology 718-260-5212 Ibarreras@CityTech.CUNY.edu

Barrett Everton Borough of Manhattan 212-220-5059 ebarrett@bmcc.cuny.edu

Beharry Rawlins City College of New York/STEP 212-650-8040 beharry@ccny.cuny.edu

Berrouet Marie-Francesca Queensborough Community College 718-631-6036 MBerrouet@QCC.CUNY.edu

Bohlinger Wendy A. Dutchess Community College/ 845-431-8093 Behlinger@SUNYDutchess.edu

Bowman Etwin SUNY Albany/STEP 518-442-9083 ELBowmann@Albany.edu

Brennan Thomas Bronx Community College/ 718-289-5952 eugene.adams@bcc.cuny.edu

Brown John Medgar Evers College/STEP 718-804-8831 jbrown@mec.cuny.edu

Brown Beverly New York University 212-998-5672 bjb237@nyu.edu

Bryant Dr. Sharon Binghamton University/CSTEP 607-777-2678 sbryant@binghamton.edu

Cabrera Oswaldo Long Island University/STEP 718-488-1397 ocabrera@liu.edu

Campbell Dianne City College of New York/CSTEP 212-650-6948 dcampbell@ccny.cuny.edu

Chambers Nakeia Upstate Medical University 315-464-8834 chambers@upstate.edu

Chow-Garcia Nizhoni Rochester Institute of Technology 585-475-6446 hcgfsp@rit.edu

Clark Monique SUNY College at Old Westbury 516-876-2706 clarkm@oldwestbury.edu

Cohen Dr. David Long Island University/CSTEP 718-488-3405 david.cohen@liu.edu

Collins Dr. Catherine SUNY Buffalo 716-829-3238 ccc6@buffalo.edu

Collins Felicia SUNY Albany/CSTEP 518-442-5183 fcollins@albany.edu

Contee Jerome Fordham University 718-817-3266 contee@fordham.edu

Cornell Warren Dutchess Community College/ 845-431-8093 cornell@sunydutchess.edu

Crump-Owens Shanna SUNY Buffalo/CSTEP 716-645-2234 sicrump@buffalo.edu.

Dahn Barbara Cazenovia College 315-655-7280 bdahncazenovia.edu

Daily Ernest Syracuse University 315-443-2952 edaily@syr.edu

Daoreuang Jimsak LeMoyne College/STEP 315-445-4655 daoreujo@lemoyne.edu

Davis Saul Barnard College 212-854-1314 sdavis@barnard.edu
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Davis Alyson Mount Sinai 212-241-7655 alyson.davis@mssm.edu

Defendi Belquis New York University 212-995-5878 e05@nyu.edu

Doeman Jessica Brooklyn College/CSTEP 718-951-5000 jdoeman@brooklyn.cuny.edu

Drummer FrancisDr. Raydora Science & Forestry/CSTEP 315-470-4815 rsdrumme@esf.edu

Eckert Kerry Hofstra University 516-463-5639 kerry.eckert@hofstra.edu

Eutezavi-Zahu Maria LaGuardia Community College 718-482-5211 tentezavizahu@lagcc.cuny.edu

Evans Jeannette Morrisville State College/STEP 315-684-6067 evansjh@morrisville.edu

Evans-Greene Debra College of Staten Island/CSTEP 718-982-2005 debra.evans@csi.cuny.edu

Feemster Patricia New York College of Osteopathic Medicine 516-686-3515 pfeemster@nyit.edu

Fernando Christopher SUNY Albany/CSTEP 518-442-5196 cfernando@albany.edu

Garcia Christie-Belle Fordham University 718-817-3269 cgarcia@fordham.edu

Galvin Sean LaGuardia Community College 718-482-5410 seanga@lagcc.cuny.edu

Giraldo-Riordon Martha Adelphi University/STEP and  516-237-8661 giraldoriodon@adelphi.edu

Glose Georgianna Pratt Institute/STEP 718-694-6957 drglose@fortgreenesnap.org

Gonzales Ricardo Cornell University/CSTEP 607-255-3841 rg434@cornell.edu

Gordon Leonie Iona College/STEP 914-633-2424 Lgorgon@iona.edu

Gordon Terrence Iona 914-633-2424 Lgorgon@iona.edu

Gough Jonathan Long Island University 718-488-1663 jonathan.gough@liu.edu

Green Courtney Clarkson University/CSTEP 315-268-6669 cgreen@clarkson.edu

Haqq Tracey Hofstra University 516-463-6567 tracey.l.haqq@hofstra.edu

Harper Constance City College of New York/CSTEP 212-650-6087 connie@csi.ccny.cuny.edu

Harrison Drake Onondaga Community College/ 315-498-2307 harrison@sunyocc.edu

Holder Shonda Hofstra University 516-463-6297 shondra.r.holder@hofstra.edu

Howard Constance SUNY Buffalo 716-829-5675 ckhoward@buffalo.edu

Ingber Danielle Mohawk Valley Community College 315-792-5529 dinger@mvcc.edu

Johnston Susan Mohawk Valley Community College 315-792-5395 sjohnson@mvcc.edu

Jones Karen Long Island University 718-488-1043 karen.jones@li.edu

Jones Rhonndy Queensborough Community 347-962-0010 rho-jones85@hotmail.com

Jones Jones Barbara Mercy College/STEP and CSTEP 914-672-7204 bjones@mercy.edu

Jugmohan Diandra Hostos Community College 718-518-6773 djugmohan@hostos.cuny.edu

Kane Brian Baruch College/STEP 646-312-4298 brian.kane@baruch.cuny.edu

Kleinman Aaron Joseph Mercy College/STEP and CSTEP 914-674-7234 akleinmann@mercy.edu

Koffi Moise Hostos Community College 718-518-6774 mkoffi@hostos.cuny.edu
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LeBlanc Nicole City College of New York/CSTEP 212-650-7407 nleblanc@ccny.cuny.edu

Lee Albert New York University/STEP 212-998-5665 Al1447@nyu.edu

Leonhardt Nina Suffolk County CC 631-451-4607 leonhan@sunysuffolk.edu

Levine Brill Esther Long Island University 718-488-1059 esther.brill@liu.edu

Lewis Latoya New York University/CSTEP 212-998-8160 latoya@nyu.edu

Longe-Williams Claudine New York University 212-998-5665 clr2@nyu.edu

Lum June New York University 212-998-5674 jl16@nyu.edu

Lyman Angela Rochester Institute of Technology 585-475-4617 ajlk12@RIT.edu

Mahdi Johnni Utica College/CSTEP 315-792-3209 jmahdi@utica.edu

Martinez-Gaynor Elida Barnard College 212-854-0450 emartinez@barnard.edu

Mapp Renee University at Buffalo School of Medicine/ Medical STEP716-829-2813 rmappz@buffalo.edu

Mazurek Melanie Hofstra University 516-463-5797 melanie.a.mazurrek@hofstra.edu

Mendez Jacqeline Monroe Community College/ 585-292-3189 jmendez@monroecc.edu

Mitchell Mary J. Manhattan-Staten IslandAHEC 212-534-2432 mmitchell@institue2000.org

Molina Michael Fordham University 718-817-3266 molina@fordham.edu

Moore Deborah City College of New York/STEP 212-650-8040 beharry@ccny.cuny.edu

Murphy Melissa Dutchess Community College/ 845-431-8093 murphy@sunydutchess.edu

Murray Alicia College of Staten Island/CSTEP 718-982-2005 alicia.murray@csi.cuny.edu

Mutnick Deborah Long Island University 718-488-1110 deborah.mutnick@liu.edu

Nayak Sabita Adelphi University/STEP and  516-237-8622 snayak@adelphi.edu

Nelson Dr. Leonese Syracuse University 315-443-9171 lenelson@syr.edu

Nemeroff Barry John Jay College of Criminal 212-237-8890 bnemeroff@jjay.cuny.edu

Nunes Stacie S. SUNY New Paltz 845-257-2695 nuness@newpaltz.edu

Obryan-Losee Jeri Morrisville State College/CSTEP 315-684-6009 obryantj@morrisville.edu

Orr Felita SUNY Albany/STEP 518-442-5419 Forr@Albany.edu

Ortega Chavolla Anna New York University/CSTEP 212-998-5661 aco204@nyu.edu

Ossowki John Morrisville State College/CSTEP 315-684-6455 ossowsjd@morrisville.edu

Partridge Sean SUNY Potsdam/CSTEP 315-267-2346 patrisc@potsdam.edu

Pelcyger Iran Bronx Community College/ 718-289-5639 iran.peleyger@bcc.cuny.edu

Perez Nayelli Hofstra University 516-463-5309 nayelli.m.perez@hofstra.edu

Philpott Dr. Jeffrey SUNY College of Optometry/ 212-938-5506 jphilpott@sunyopt.edu

Quarless, JR. Duncan SUNY Old Westbury 516-876-2734 QuarlessD@Oldwestbury.edu

Ragland Simone SUNY Buffalo/STEP 716-829-2004 speeler@buffalo.edu
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Ramsdell Michael Clarkson University/IMPETUS 315-268-2347 mramsdel@clarkson.edu

Ramsey Martha LeMoyne College/STEP 315-445-4584 ramseymd@lemoyne.edu

Rembert Kawanda Mercy College/STEP and CSTEP 914-674-7209 krembert@mercy.edu

Richards Marva Albany Medical College/STEP 518-262-5982 richarm3@mail.amc.edu

Rivera Susana Bronx Community College/ 718-289-5357 susana.rivera@bcc.cuny.edu

Robinson Dr. Anthony Hofstra University 516-463-5794 anthony.robinson@hofstra.edu

Roopnarine Darshini LeMoyne College/CSTEP 315-445-4661 roopnatd@lemoyne.edu

Rosas Martha Long Island University 718-488-3452 martha.rosas@liu.edu

Roth Dr. Millicent City College of New York/CSTEP 212-650-5780 roth@csi.ccny.cuny.edu

Rouse Celia SUNY Albany/STEP 518-442-5180 crouse@albany.edu

Russo Cecelia St. John's University/STEP 718-990-6667 russoc@stjohns.edu

Santana Michelle Fordham University 718-817-4653 misantana@fordham.edu

Santos Joann Monroe Community College/ 585-292-2584 jasantos@monroecc.edu

Sarinsky Gary Kingsborough Community College 718-368-5503 gsarinsky@kingsborough.edu

Sawyer Marsha St. Lawrence University/CSTEP 315-229-5605 msawyer@stlawu.edu

Schrynemakers Dr. Gladys Long Island University/CSTEP 718-488-3405 gschryne@liu.edu

Sherman Lloyd Mount Sinai 212-241-7655 lloyd.sherman@mssm.edu

Silver Allan Justice/STEP 212-237-8890 allansilver1@aol.com

Smith Joan Long Island University/HEOP 718-488-1043 jan.smith@liu.edu

Solis Melissa Iona College/CSTEP 914-633-2474 msolis@iona.edu

Stablein David Morrisville State College/STEP 315-684-6075 dstablein@lafayetteschools.org

Stanley-MbameluNkem City College of New York/CSTEP 212-650-6059 nkem@csi.ccny.cuny.edu

Stein Risa Farmingdale State College/STEP 631-420-2788 steinr@farmingdale.edu

Stephenson Christy Mohawk Valley Community College 315-792-5351 cstephenson@mvcc.edu

Stevens Okarita Long Island University 718-488-1043 okarita.stvens@liu.edu

Stewart Moleendo SUNY Downstate Medical Center STEP 718-270-4760 moleendo.stewart@downstate.edu

Stickney Mary SUNY Potsdam/STEP 315-267-2584 sticknme@potsdam.edu

Sunday Richard Long Island University 718-488-1522 richard.Sunday@liu.edu

Sutliff Deborah Clarkson University/CSTEP 315-268-669 dsutliff@clarkson.edu

Sweeney Janet Union College/STEP 518-388-6609 sweeneyj@union.edu

Swift Tenisha Fordham University 646-312-8733 tswift@fordham.edu

Tatem Angela Union College/STEP 518-388-6609 tatema@union.edu

Teoh Dr. Henry SUNY College at Old Westbury 516-876-2753 hteoh@verizon.net

mailto:mramsdel@clarkson.edu
mailto:ramseymd@lemoyne.edu
mailto:krembert@mercy.edu
mailto:richarm3@mail.amc.edu
mailto:susana.rivera@bcc.cuny.edu
mailto:anthony.robinson@hofstra.edu
mailto:roopnatd@lemoyne.edu
mailto:martha.rosas@liu.edu
mailto:roth@csi.ccny.cuny.edu
mailto:crouse@albany.edu
mailto:russoc@stjohns.edu
mailto:misantana@fordham.edu
mailto:jasantos@monroecc.edu
mailto:gsarinsky@kingsborough.edu
mailto:msawyer@stlawu.edu
mailto:gschryne@liu.edu
mailto:lloyd.sherman@mssm.edu
mailto:allansilver1@aol.com
mailto:jan.smith@liu.edu
mailto:msolis@iona.edu
mailto:dstablein@lafayetteschools.org
mailto:nkem@csi.ccny.cuny.edu
mailto:steinr@farmingdale.edu
mailto:cstephenson@mvcc.edu
mailto:okarita.stvens@liu.edu
mailto:moleendo.stewart@downstate.edu
mailto:sticknme@potsdam.edu
mailto:richard.Sunday@liu.edu
mailto:dsutliff@clarkson.edu
mailto:sweeneyj@union.edu
mailto:tswift@fordham.edu
mailto:tatema@union.edu
mailto:hteoh@verizon.net


APACS 13th Annual Meeting and Conference

Thomas-EdwardsTanaya Syracuse University 315-443-9171 tgthomas@syr.edu

Thompson Barbara SUNY College at Brockport/CSTEP 585-395-2367 bthompson@brockport.edu

Torres Danielle Fordham University 718-817-3264 dtorres17@fordham.edu 

Valentin Rolando SUNY Albany/CSTEP 518-442-5419 rvalentin@albany.edu

Van Aernam Teresa SUNY Fredonia/STEP 716-673-3531 teresa.vanaernam@fredionia.edu

Veloso Dr. Christine Stony Brook University/STEP 631-632-3205 christine.veloso@stonybrook.edu

Velzsquez Michelle Fordham University 212-636-7122 alvarado.mv@gmail.com

Warden Marjorie Clarkson University/CSTEP 315-268-6669 mwarden@clarkson.edu
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